## BODOLAND UNIVERSITY, KOKRAJHAR

## Accredited 'B' Grade by NAAC

Office of the Director of Students Welfare, Bodoland University Rangalikhata, Debargaon, Kokrajhar, Assam

Ref No BU/DSW/YF/2023-24/51/3184

January 12, 2024

To

## The Principal/ Director of All Affiliated Colleges of Bodoland University.

**Subject:** Information regarding postponement and re-scheduling of 2<sup>nd</sup> Inter College Bodoland University Youth Festival 2023-24

Dear Sir/Madam,

Greetings from Bodoland University,

The undersigned would like to inform you that the 2<sup>nd</sup> Inter College Bodoland University Youth Festival has been postponed and re-scheduled to 15<sup>th</sup> to 18<sup>th</sup> February, 2024 at Bodoland University premises. Therefore, the respective institutions/colleges may send their entries for participation on or before 25<sup>th</sup> January, 2024 along with the Registration Fee of INR 200/- per person of the contingent. The festival will commence on 15<sup>th</sup> February, 2024 and conclude on 18<sup>th</sup> February, 2024 with the Valedictory Ceremony. The detailed schedule of the festival will be shared shortly.

We request you to send team from your esteemed institution to participate in various events of the Inter College Bodoland University Youth Festival. The details regarding the festival including participation, rules & regulations, eligibility, registration fee, accommodation and registration forms (Annexure I, II, III, IV & V) shall remain the same as shared before. The institutions/ colleges are requested to register the contingent on or before 25<sup>th</sup> January, 2024. The only filled forms (Annexure I, II, III, IV & V) along with proof of payment of registration fee, Annual Games and Sports Subscription fee receipt need to be scanned and e-mailed in single file to <a href="mailto:dswbuniv@gmail.com">dswbuniv@gmail.com</a>. The hard copies filled forms and the receipt of payment has to be submitted on the day of arrival at registration desk. All important update regarding the festival will be available in University website <a href="mailto:https://buniv.edu.in/">https://buniv.edu.in/</a>

Please note the following:

- Registration fee of INR 200/- per person (Participants, Accompanists & Contingent / Team Managers) will be charged from each participating Colleges/Institutions.
- Registration payment details : NEFT / RTGS / IMPS in favour of;
- Name of the Account: **Bodoland University General Fund** Account No: **31607155480**
- Name of the Bank: State Bank of India, North Kokrajhar Branch IFSC Code: SBIN0007379
- Last date of Registration: 25<sup>th</sup> January, 2024 (No spot registration is accepted)

We cordially invite you to be part of festival and looking forward to your support and cooperation in making this event a great success.

Sincerely yours



Dr. Prahlad Basumatary
Director of Students Welfare &
Organizing Secretary, Inter College Youth festival
Bodoland University
(M): +919101014271

(M): +919101014271 (E): dswbuniv@gmail.com